PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Applied Acoustic Technologies AS	07/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Auristronic Limited	
Street Address:	48 Cherrytree Avenue	
City:	London Colney, St. Albans	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	AL 21RX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5276739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.607.7595

Email: krostberg@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara A. Wrigley
Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: Plaza VII Building, Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 450048-12/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K.J. Rostberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=AAT assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0076

500138815

840.00

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Applied Acoustic Technologies AS (referred to hereinafter as "Assignor"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Norway and having a place of business at P.O. Box 1474 Vika c/o. Norse Securities, 0116 Oslo, Norway, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,276,739 "Hearing Aid", (referred to hereinafter as the "U.S. Patent"), and the invention described and claimed therein, and

Whereas, Auristronic Limited (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Great Britain and having a place of business at 48 Cherrytree Avenue, London Colney, St. Albans, AL 21RX, Great Britain is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said U.S. Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee and its successors, assignors or other legal representatives, the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and to the invention as described and claimed in said U.S. Patent and any patent issuing thereon, including all reissues and reexaminations, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused the signature of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto this _________, 2006.

Applied Acoustic Technologies AS

Name: Håkon Ixoken Løchen

Title: Chairman of the Board

Witness

Name: Øystein Eskeland

Title: Lawyer

G10156WW00/P18072USPC

PATENT REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 08/15/2006